GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 2040
ANSWERED ON - 06/08/2025

LANDSLIDES AND LAND SUBSIDENCE ON RUDRAPRAYAG TO KEDARNATH
ROAD

2040. SHRI MAHENDRA BHATT:
Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the status of current progress report of the landslide and subsidence treatment being carried
out at 6 places on Rudraprayag to Kedarnath road in Uttarakhand at a cost of ¥ 101 crore; and

(b) the reasons for the delay in this work and the timeline by when the work will be completed?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(@) and (b) The Government in the Ministry of Road Transport & Highways has sanctioned
treatment works for landslide and subsidence mitigation amounting to Rs. 357 crore for 17
locations on NH-107 from Rudraprayag to Gaurikund near Kedarnath in the State of
Uttarakhand.

Works have been completed at 8 locations costing about Rs.172.56 crore. Bidding
process has been initiated for works at 3 locations costing about Rs.39.25 crore. The status of
works taken up in 6 locations costing about Rs.145.22 crore is annexed. There is no delay in
implementation of these projects.



ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) AND (b) OF RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2040 FOR ANSWER FOR 06.08.2025 ASKED BY SHRI
MAHENDRA BHATT REGARDING LANDSLIDES AND LAND SUBSIDENCE ON
RUDRAPRAYAG TO KEDARNATH ROAD.

Status of Ongoing works of landslide treatment on NH-107 from Rudraprayag to Gaurikund
near Kedarnath in the State of Uttarakhand

(Amount in Rupees crore)

Sl.

No.

Location

Nos. of

location

Cost of

Sanction

Sanction
Date

Date
Start

of

Stipulated date

of Completion

Physical

progress

Treatment of Sinking
zone in Kaladhungi-I
(69.880 to 69.980),
Kaladhungi-11(70.540 to
70.610) & Rampur
(71.440 to 71.520) of
NH-109 (New NH-107)

75.07

31.03.2023

05.03.2024

04.03.2026

82%

Slope Protection
measures Vidhyadhaam
Ch. 48640 to Ch.
48.760 & Devidhaar Ch.
53.410 to Ch. 53.610 on
NH-107 (Old NH-109)

22.93

06.02.2025

07.05.2025

06.05.2026

5%

Treatment of 01 Nos. of
landslide location (Ch
71.220 to 71.380) on
NH-107

47.22

18.02.2025

07.05.2025

06.05.2027
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