# GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED OUESTION NO. 2040

### **UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 2040**

ANSWERED ON - 06/08/2025

## LANDSLIDES AND LAND SUBSIDENCE ON RUDRAPRAYAG TO KEDARNATH ROAD

### **2040. SHRI MAHENDRA BHATT:**

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

- (a) the status of current progress report of the landslide and subsidence treatment being carried out at 6 places on Rudraprayag to Kedarnath road in Uttarakhand at a cost of ₹ 101 crore; and
- (b) the reasons for the delay in this work and the timeline by when the work will be completed?

#### **ANSWER**

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) and (b) The Government in the Ministry of Road Transport & Highways has sanctioned treatment works for landslide and subsidence mitigation amounting to Rs. 357 crore for 17 locations on NH-107 from Rudraprayag to Gaurikund near Kedarnath in the State of Uttarakhand.

Works have been completed at 8 locations costing about Rs.172.56 crore. Bidding process has been initiated for works at 3 locations costing about Rs.39.25 crore. The status of works taken up in 6 locations costing about Rs.145.22 crore is annexed. There is no delay in implementation of these projects.

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) AND (b) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2040 FOR ANSWER FOR 06.08.2025 ASKED BY SHRI MAHENDRA BHATT REGARDING LANDSLIDES AND LAND SUBSIDENCE ON RUDRAPRAYAG TO KEDARNATH ROAD.

Status of Ongoing works of landslide treatment on NH-107 from Rudraprayag to Gaurikund near Kedarnath in the State of Uttarakhand

(Amount in Rupees crore)

SI.	Location	Nos. of	Cost of	Sanction	Date of	Stipulated date	Physical
No.		location	Sanction	Date	Start	of Completion	progress
1	Treatment of Sinking zone in Kaladhungi-I (69.880 to 69.980), Kaladhungi-II(70.540 to 70.610) & Rampur (71.440 to 71.520) of NH-109 (New NH-107)	3	75.07	31.03.2023	05.03.2024	04.03.2026	82%
2	Slope Protection measures Vidhyadhaam Ch. 48.640 to Ch. 48.760 & Devidhaar Ch. 53.410 to Ch. 53.610 on NH-107 (Old NH-109)	2	22.93	06.02.2025	07.05.2025	06.05.2026	5%
3	Treatment of 01 Nos. of landslide location (Ch 71.220 to 71.380) on NH-107	1	47.22	18.02.2025	07.05.2025	06.05.2027	-

\*\*\*\*